#### 507665742 12/26/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7712882

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LIANFENG HUANG	02/05/2019
DAOZHONG ZOU	02/05/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CELGENE CORPORATION
Street Address:	86 MORRIS AVENUE
City:	SUMMIT
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07901

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16905441
Application Number:	17817163

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: shaunette.mccoy@finnegan.com

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14966.0028-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHAUNETTE MCCOY
SIGNATURE:	/Shaunette McCoy/
DATE SIGNED:	12/26/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Inventors to Celgene Corporation#page1.tif source=Inventors to Celgene Corporation#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 062204 FRAME: 0749 507665742

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Lianfeng Huang, citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 1 Wellington Drive, Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920 residing at Basking Ridge, New Jersey, USA and Danzhong Zou, citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 59 Vones Lane, Raritan, New Jersey 08869 residing at Raritan, New Jersey, USA, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in SOLID FORMS COMPRISING AN OXIME ETHER COMPOUND AND A COFORMER, COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF for which an application for a Patent of the United States has been filed.

- which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 14247-087-999
- which was filed on March 8, 2018, Application No. 15/915,931

and WHEREAS, Ceigene Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having an office for the transaction of business at 86 Morris Avenue, Summit, New Jersey 07901, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filled for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of Industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and all right to sue for infringement including past infringement.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date	5 Feb	, 2019	Lianfeng Huang	L.S.
Date	5 Feb ,	, 2019	Daozheng Zou	L.S.

PATENT REEL: 062204 FRAME: 0750

STATE OF VICEO	) SS.;	
and acknowledged to me that he/sl	iis 01 Saustaciory evidence to be the percon(e) sul	. Notary Public, personally appeared Lianfeng Huang tose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrumen zed capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) ed, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official se	(Seal)	MICHELE Y. MAURER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Comm. & 50082720 My Commission Expires 8/22/2022
STATE OF NJ	) ) \$8.: )	
and acknowledged to me that he/sh	ia va saustaguoty evidence in ne ine nersomist win	, Notary Public, personally appeared <b>Daozhong Zou</b> , ose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument zed capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) ed, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official se. Signature 1714 L	al  Comparis (Seal)	MICHELE Y. MAURER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Comm. # 50062720 My Commission Expires 6/22/2022
ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO B	ASSIGNIES Celgene Corporation:	
Signature:	D <sub>E</sub>	110: <u>February 14,2019</u>
Corp	Cicala Orate Vice President Ctuel <del>Property</del>	•

U.S. Application No. 15/915,931

**RECORDED: 12/26/2022** 

PATENT REEL: 062204 FRAME: 0751